BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the application of Branson Cedars )
Resort Utility Company LLC for Certificates of ) File No. WA-20015-0049
Convenience and Necessity Related to Water and )
Sewer Systems. )

BRANSON CEDARS RESORT UTILITY COMPANY, LLC’S
SUBSTITUTE TARIFF SHEET

COMES NOW Branson Cedars Resort Utility Company, LLC, by and through undersigned

counsel and states as follows:

WHEREFORE, Branson Cedars Resort Utility Company, LLC respectfully submits this

Substitute Tariff Sheet.

Respectfully Submitted,

by Vb, €. Bast
Judson B. Poppen, #51070
Melissa E. Bade, #63698

NEALE & NEWMAN, L.L.P.

American National Center

1949 E. Sunshine, Ste. 1-130

P.O. Box 10327

Springfield, Missouri 65808-0327

Telephone (417) 882-9090

Facsimile (417) 882-2529

Email jpoppen@nnlaw.com
mbade@nnlaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR BRANSON CEDARS
RESORT UTILITY COMPANY LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, emailed or hand-delivered
to the following this 5th day of October, 2015:

General Counsel Office

Missouri Public Service Commission
200 Madison Street, Suite 800

PO Box 360

Jefferson City MO 65102
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Kevin Thompson

General Counsel Office

Missouri Public Service Commission
200 Madison Street, Suite 800

PO Box 360

Jefferson City MO 65102

Kevin. Thompson@psc.mo.gov

Christina L. Baker

Deputy Public Counsel

PO Box 2230

Jefferson City MO 65102 (573) 751-5565
(573) 751-5562 FAX
christina.baker(@ded.mo.gov

Branson Cedars, Inc

Anne E. Callenbach

900 W 48th Place, Suite 900
Kansas City MO 64112
acallenbach@polsinelli.com

Branson Cedars, Inc
Michael D. Textor
901 St. Louis Street, Suite 1200

Springfield MO 65806
mtextor@polsinelli.com

By: Maﬁom 6 i /gddc(

Melissa E. Bade, #63698
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P.S.C. MO No. 1 Original

Sheet No.

Name of Utility: Branson Cedars Resort Utility Company LLC

Service Area:  Missouri Service Areas

Rules and Regulations Governing Rendering of
Water Service

Schedule of Rates

Residential — monthly flat rate
Commercial — monthly flat rates
Class 1.0
Class 1.5
Class 4.0

private laundry facilities associated with cabin owners (two)
model homes (two)

Branson Cedars landscape

Store

Branson Cedars shop building

Outpost

Branson Cedars sales office

Pool/bath

Pond fill by gravity

Metered Rate - applies only to Big Cedar landscape area
Customer Charge, per month

Commodity Charge

Indicates new rate or text

+  Indicates change

$56.29

$56.29
$84.44
$225.16

Specific Commercial Customer Classifications as of the effective date of this tariff:

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.50
1.50
4.00

$37.14
$13.79 per 1,000 gallons

Issue Date: September 25, 2015 Effective Date: November 1. 2015

Month /Day/Year

Month /Day/Year

ISSUED BY Michael Hyams, Chief Operating Officer and Partner -- 769 State Highway 86 - Ridgedale, MO 65739

Name and Title of Issuing Officer Mailing Address




