BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the application of Branson Cedars)	
Resort Utility Company LLC for Certificates of)	File No. WA-20015-0049
Convenience and Necessity Related to Water and)	
Sewer Systems.)	

BRANSON CEDARS RESORT UTILITY COMPANY, LLC'S SUBSTITUTE TARIFF SHEET

COMES NOW Branson Cedars Resort Utility Company, LLC, by and through undersigned counsel and states as follows:

WHEREFORE, Branson Cedars Resort Utility Company, LLC respectfully submits this Substitute Tariff Sheet.

Respectfully Submitted,

By: Mulson B. Poppen, #51070 Melissa E. Bade, #63698

NEALE & NEWMAN, L.L.P.
American National Center
1949 E. Sunshine, Ste. 1-130
P.O. Box 10327
Springfield, Missouri 65808-0327
Telephone (417) 882-9090
Facsimile (417) 882-2529
Email jpoppen@nnlaw.com
mbade@nnlaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR BRANSON CEDARS RESORT UTILITY COMPANY LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, emailed or hand-delivered to the following this 5th day of October, 2015:

General Counsel Office Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street, Suite 800 PO Box 360 Jefferson City MO 65102 staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Kevin Thompson General Counsel Office Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street, Suite 800 PO Box 360 Jefferson City MO 65102 Kevin.Thompson@psc.mo.gov

Christina L. Baker Deputy Public Counsel PO Box 2230 Jefferson City MO 65102 (573) 751-5565 (573) 751-5562 FAX christina.baker@ded.mo.gov

Branson Cedars, Inc Anne E. Callenbach 900 W 48th Place, Suite 900 Kansas City MO 64112 acallenbach@polsinelli.com

Branson Cedars, Inc Michael D. Textor 901 St. Louis Street, Suite 1200 Springfield MO 65806 mtextor@polsinelli.com

> By: Mulsoni E · Badu Melissa E. Bade, #63698

Name of Utility: Branson Cedars Resort Utility Company LLC

Service Area: Missouri Service Areas

Rules and Regulations Governing Rendering of Water Service Schedule of Rates		
Commercial – monthly flat rates		
Class 1.0	\$56.29	
Class 1.5	\$84.44	
Class 4.0	\$225.16	
Specific Commercial Customer Classifications as of the effective de	ate of this tariff:	
private laundry facilities associated with cabin owners (two) model homes (two) Branson Cedars landscape Store Branson Cedars shop building Outpost Branson Cedars sales office Pool/bath Pond fill by gravity	1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.50	
Metered Rate - applies only to Big Cedar landscape area		
Customer Charge, per month	\$37.14	
Commodity Charge	\$13.79 per 1,000 gallons	
* Indicates new rate or text		
+ Indicates change		

Issue Date:

September 25, 2015 Month /Day/Year Effective Date: November 1, 2015

Month /Day/Year